Greenwich, 8,564,373 of the shares and 1,999,994 shares issuable upon the exercise of the warrants issued to the
former Greenwich stockholders are being held in escrow and will be released incrementally upon the achievement of
certain milestones relating to the clinical development of the two product candidates acquired from Greenwich. In the
event that the milestones are not met prior to June 30, 2008, these escrowed securities will be released and delivered
to us for cancellation.

This prospectus also covers 392,830 shares of our common stock issued to Paramount BioCapital Investments, LLC in
partial payment of debt assumed in connection with our October 2005 acquisition of Greenwich Therapeutics, Inc.

The following table sets forth the number of shares of the common stock owned by the selling stockholders as of
March 27, 2007.

46

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form POS AM

80

SELLING STOCKHOLDER TABLE

Name

Shares beneficially
owned

before offering

Number
of outstanding shares

offered by
selling stockholder

Number of
shares

offered  by
selling

stockholder
issuable upon

exercise of
warrants

Percentage
beneficial

ownership after
offering

Shares Issued in October 2005 Private Placement
Abraham Katsman  46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Adam Brown and Melissa
Brown 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Alan H. Auerbach 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Albert Fried, Jr. 74,866 11,533 13,333 *
Albert Milstein 140,000 100,000 40,000 —
Alejandro Garza Garza 48,332 16,666 6,666 *
Andrew W. Albstein 186,666 133,333 53,333 —
Andrew W. Schonzeit 46,000 30,000 16,000 —
Balanced Investment, LLC 486,666 133,333 53,333 *
Baruch Z. Halberstam 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
BF Holding GMBH 960,000 400,000 160,000 *
Brino Investment Ltd. 96,665 33,333 13,333 *
Catalytix LDC 93,332 66,666 26,666 —
Catalytix LDC Life Science
Hedge AC 93,332 66,666 26,666 —
Christopher Landers 63,332 36,666 26,666 —
Cooper A. McIntosh, MD 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Cranshire Capital, L.P. 251,632 144,966 106,666 —
Jerome H. Meyer, as Trustee for
the Crilly  Court
Trust u/a/d 3/1/91 81,000 40,000 16,000 *
Daniel J. Kevles and Betty Ann
Kevles as JTWROS 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Daniel Kreiger 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
David Jaroslawicz 80,000 0 80,000 —
Deborah Silver 55,820 39,820 16,000 —
Diana B. Shepler 56,000 40,000 16,000 —
Elizabeth R. Moore 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Elke R. de Ramirez 33,135 13,333 5,333 *
Eugenia VI Venture Holdings,
Ltd. 1,866,666 1,333,333 533,333 —
Fernando Ahumada 74,666 53,333 21,333 —
Gary J. Strauss 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Gitel Family Limited Partnership 290,915 200,000 80,000 *
OZF Investments LLC 1,533,332 666,666 266,666 [-]
Harry and Susan Newton as
JTWROS 415,000 200,000 80,000 —

241,998 33,333 13,333 —

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form POS AM

81

Moise Hendeles, as Trustee for
the Hendeles Grandchildren Trust
#2 u/a/d 12/23/931

47

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form POS AM

82

Moise Hendeles, as Trustee for the Hendeles
 Grandchildren Trust u/a/d 1/01/891 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Moise Hendeles, as Trustee for the Hendeles
 Living Trust u/a/d 6/28/881 241,998 40,000 16,000 —
Jack Klebanow 16,000 0 16,000 —
Jay Kestenbaum 93,332 66,666 26,666 —
John S. Osterweis, Trustee for The Osterweis
 Revocable Trust u/a/d 9/13/93 114,665 46,666 18,666 *
Jorge Ahumada 93,332 66,666 26,666 —
Joseph J. Vale 420,000 300,000 120,000 —
Judah Schorr 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Kanfei Investments LLC 560,000 400,000 160,000 —
Lake End Capital LLC 70,000 50,000 20,000 —
Lewis Opportunity Fund LP 228,332 66,666 26,666 —
Marc Florin IRA (Albert Fried & Co. as
custodian) 41,732 11,733 13,333 *
Mario Pasquel and Begona Miranda 64,816 33,333 13,333 *
Mega International Corporation 186,666 133,333 53,333 —
Moise Hendeles, as Trustee for the MEH
 Revocable Trust u/a/d 5/8/00 37,332 26,666 10,666 —
Michael A. Mullen 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Milstein Family L.P. 414,166 33,333 13,333 —
Moise Hendeles, C/F Arie Hendeles1 14,000 10,000 4,000 —
Moise Hendeles, C/F Elie Hendeles1 14,000 10,000 4,000 —
Myron M. Teitelbuam 90,331 46,666 18,666 *
Nathan Eisen 93,332 66,666 26,666 —
Nicholas B. Kronwall, as Trustee for the  Nicholas
B. Kronwall Trust u/a/d 11/12/692 114,166 33,333 13,333 —
Patrick M. Kane 63,333 0 13,333 *
Penn Footwear 53,333 0 53,333 —
Phil Lifschitz 93,332 66,666 26,666 —
Rachel Family Partnership 284,000 200,000 80,000 *
Reuben Taub 140,000 100,000 40,000 —
Ricardo Mesa Tejada MD and Amy
 Mesa-Jonassen
MD as JTWROS 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Riverside Contracting, LLC3 409,227 66,666 26,666 *
Robert Herskowitz 91,000 59,000 32,000 *
Robert Masters 46,666 33,333 13,333 *
Roberto Segovia 64,902 26,666 10,666 *
Ross D. Ain 76,666 33,333 13,333 *
SDS Capital Group SPC, Ltd. 549,833 363,167 186,666 —
Shea Ventures, LLC 2,800,000 2,000,000 800,000 —
Smithfield Fiduciary, LLC 266,666 0 266,666 —
South Ferry Building Company 933,332 666,666 266,666 —
Stefan Shoup IRA Bear Stearns SEC Corp Cust 112,000 80,000 32,000 —
Stahler Investments LLC 197,581 133,333 53,333 *

48

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form POS AM

83

Elida Gollomp 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Tim Malloch 46,666 33,333 13,333 —
Tisu Investment Ltd.  143,331 66,666 26,666 *
 Tokenhouse Trading Pte. Ltd.4 589,165 133,333 53,333 *
William J. Garner 28,716 13,333 5,333 *
Bernard Gross 122,311 0 16,667 —
Harris Lydon 74,078 0 47,667 —
Jill Meleski 81,489 0 28,667 —
John Knox 214,621 0 3,333 —
Karl Ruggeberg 59,244 0 32,833 —
Lindsay Rosenwald 3,425,999 0 616,298 3.0
Michael Rosenman 342,954 0 131,666 —
Preston Tsao 62,500 0 62,500 —
Robert Friedman 1,667 0 1,667 —
Robert D. Millstone 20,300 0 20,300 —
Sandgrain Securities Inc. 3,383 0 3,383 —
Scott A. Katzmann 395,776 0 131,666 —
Steven A. Sherman 10,150 0 10,150 —
Timothy McInerney 222,488 0 11,200 —
Subtotal 9,776,864 5,589,972

SHARES ISSUED TO FORMER STOCKHOLDERS OF GREENWICH THERAPEUTICS, INC.

335 MAD, LLC 18,799 12,814 5,985 —
Aaron Speisman 13,174 10,680 2,494 —
Alan Clingman 10,538 8,543 1,995 —
Anil Chenthitta 52,822 42,822 10,000 —
Basil Christakos 75,722 0 12,000 —
Benjamin S. Feinswog and Malvina Feinswog,  as
Co-Trustees for the Benjamin S. Feinswog  Trust
u/a/d 10/5/95 31,614 25,629 5,985 —
Bernard Gross  79,489 42,822 20,000 —
Chad Messer 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Claudia Donat-Barker 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Danielle Flatly 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
David Butera 79,233 64,233 15,000 —
David J. Bersad 92,085 21,360 4,988 *
David Nussbaum 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Demitrios Marras 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Dolores Ferraro 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Donna Kash and Peter Kash as JT 110,994 34,172 7,980 *
Donna Lozito 105,644 85,644 20,000 —
Elbert Chu 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Eric R. Lee 39,616 32,116 7,500 —
Everest Capital S.A. 128,326 85,429 19,950 —
Fidulex Management, Inc. 14,753 11,960 2,793 —

49

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form POS AM

84

Future Global Holding, Ltd. 5,271 4,273 998 —
GMM Capital 84,304 68,344 15,960 —
Harris Lydon 74,078 21,411 5,000 —
Henry and Monica Millin 10,538 8,543 1,995 —
 Illya Keith Maher 211,288 171,288 40,000 —
Jamie Cabibihan 31,693 25,693 6,000 —
Jason Stein 1,616,699 1,199,015 280,000 *
Jay Lobell 1,391,557 942,083 220,000 *
Jeana Sommers 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Jeffrey Serbin 1,607,606 1,284,659 300,000 —
Jill T. Meleski 81,489 42,822 10,000 —
Jillian M. Hoffman 105,644 85,644 20,000 —
John and Tina Papadimitropoulos 29,840 20,340 9,500 —
John Best 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
John Cipriano 105,644 85,644 20,000 —
John Knox 214,621 171,288 40,000 —
John Liatos 100,362 81,362 19,000 —
Joseph Friedman, as Trustee for the Joseph
Friedman Trust u/a/d 12/16/99 10,538 8,543 1,995 —
Kanter Family Foundation 15,810 12,817 2,993 —
Karl Ruggeberg 59,244 21,411 5,000 —
Kathleen M. Fogarty 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Kristy Plonisch 26,411 21,411 5,000 —
Kyle Kuhn 79,233 64,233 15,000 —
Lester E. Lipschutz as Trustee for The Lindsay  A.
Rosenwald 2000 Family   Trusts u/a/d
 12/15/2000 FBO David Rosenwald 10,541,367 798,202 186,400 4.1
Lester E. Lipschutz as Trustee for the Lindsay  A.
Rosenwald 2000 Family Trusts u/a/d  12/15/2000
FBO Demiona Rosenwald 10,541,367 798,202 186,400 4.1
Lester E. Lipschutz as Trustee for the Lindsay  A.
Rosenwald 2000 Family Trusts u/a/d  12/15/2000
FBO Doni Rosenwald 10,541,367 798,202 186,400 4.1
Lester E. Lipschutz as Trustee for the Lindsay  A.
Rosenwald 2000 Family Trusts u/a/d  12/15/2000
FBO Joshua Rosenwald 10,541,367 798,202 186,400 4.1